

Dongbu Steel Uses Commvault Complete™ Backup & Recovery To Enhance Backup Infrastructure

January 23, 2019

--Commvault Complete[™] Backup & Recovery improves Dongbu Steel's data backup and recovery performance and ensures long-term stable backup operation on existing and future infrastructure --Dongbu Steel expects to recommend Commvault solution to other affiliates within group

SINGAPORE, Jan. 22, 2019 /PRNewswire/ -- Commvault (NASDAQ: CVLT), a global leader in enterprise backup, recovery, archive, the cloud and data management across any hybrid environment, today announced that <u>Dongbu Steel</u> has chosen Commvault for their Advanced Backup Infrastructure Project, a next generation IT infrastructure project to refresh servers, networks and storage. Dongbu Steel has successfully deployed Commvault CompleteTM Backup & Recovery to back up and recover all data stored on their servers, including databases from their enterprise resource planning (ERP) solutions.



With Commvault Complete[™] Backup & Recovery SoftwareDongbu Steel is well-positioned to modernize their data environment. Designed to meet the needs of any size business, Commvault's solution covers workloads across all locations, wherever they are located. It also includes disaster recovery and data protection capabilities to addresses customer scale and complexity challenges.

After implementing Commvault Complete[™] Backup & Recovery Software irNovember 2017, Dongbu Steel reports reduced hours associated with data protection, storage and data management operations. The daily backup of its ERP solutions and databases now completes in two hours compared to a previous best case of four hours and the time required for virtual server backup linked to Commvault IntelliSnap has been reduced by more than six times.

Commvault Complete[™] Backup & Recovery Software also supports PostgreSQL, an open source relational database management system, making it possible for easy configuration of complex script backup methods via an intuitive UI. Additionally, a single console based on the Korean graphical user interface greatly enhances backup efficiency for Dongbu Steel.

"As companies expand their business or grow in size, the amount of data that needs to be backed up and restored also increases," said Park Joon-su, head of <u>DB Inc</u>'s data center team, which manages Dongbu Steel's servers and databases. "Commvault's solutions are not only easy to use, but also flexible and scalable. They provide a systematic and reliable backup and recovery platform for increased data capacity. In addition to configuring general servers and storage as backup appliances, Commvault's licensing approach, which does not require a separate license purchase for this configuration, is a significant cost savings compared to third-party solutions."

"As the value of data continues to increase, data protection is becoming more important than ever. Commvault will continue to support our customers and help them navigate their increasingly complex data environment," said Mokdong Ko, Korea Country Manager, Commvault.

Dongbu Steel recognizes Commvault's ability to support its needs in maximizing stability and data management efficiency.

About Commvault

Commvault is the recognized leader in data backup and recovery. Commvault's converged data management solution redefines what backup means for the progressive enterprise through solutions that protect, manage and use their most critical asset — their dataCommvault software, solutions and services are available from the company and through a global ecosystem of trusted partners. Commvault employs more than 2,600 highly-skilled individuals across markets worldwide, is publicly traded on NASDAQ (CVLT), and is headquartered in Tinton Falls, New Jersey in the United States. To learn more about Commvault visit www.commvault.com

Safe Harbor Statement: Customers' results may differ materially from those stated herein; Commvault does not guarantee that all customers can achieve benefits similar to those stated above. This press release may contain forward-looking statements, including statements regarding financial projections, which are subject to risks and uncertainties, such as competitive factors, difficulties and delays inherent in the development, manufacturing, marketing and sale of software products and related services, general economic conditions and others. Statements regarding Commvault's beliefs, plans, expectations or intentions regarding the future are forward-looking statements, within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. All such forward-looking statements are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially from anticipated results. Commvault does not undertake to update its forward-looking statements. The development and timing of any product release as well as any of its features or functionality remain at our sole discretion.

©1999-2019 Commvault Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Commvault, Commvault and logo, the "C hexagon" logo, Commvault Systems, Solving Forward, SIM, Singular Information Management, Commvault HyperScale, ScaleProtect, Commvault OnePass, Commvault Galaxy, Unified Data Management, QiNetix, Quick Recovery, QR, CommNet, GridStor, Vault Tracker, InnerVault, Quick Snap, QSnap, IntelliSnap, Recovery Director, CommServe, CommCell, ROMS, APSS, Commvault Edge, Commvault GO, Commvault Advantage, Commvault Complete, Commvault Activate, Commvault Orchestrate, and CommValue are trademarks or registered trademarks of Commvault Systems, Inc. All other third party brands, products, service names, trademarks, or registered service marks are the property of and used to identify the products or services of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice. C View original content to download multimedia: <u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/dongbu-steel-uses-commvault-complete-backup-recovery-to-enhance-backup-infrastructure-300781620.html</u>

SOURCE Commvault

Ian Mackie, Commvault, +44 1189 527 020, imackie@commvault.com, @ianmackie